
Shawnee State (Ohio) (9-8-1) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (11-3)
2019-11-09 at Bowling Green, KY

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 2019-11-09
Attendance: 0
Stadium: 0
Officials: Joshua Brooks   Paul Terry   Chris Schurfranz   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Shawnee State (Ohio) 0 1 1
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 3 3 6

Shawnee State (Ohio) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 4 Alek Blevins 0 0 0 0 90
F 10 Joao Toledo 1 1 0 0 80
MF 13 Nathan Ewing 0 0 0 0 77
F 14 Thomas de Graauw 3 2 0 1 77
F 17 Kevin de Lange 3 3 1 0 77
MF 19 Mitchell Patchett 0 0 0 0 57
G 22 Kade Tomlinson 0 0 0 0 0
F 24 Bryce Romanello 0 0 0 0 77
F 26 Bruno Rovares 0 0 0 0 62
D 44 Chris Jones 0 0 0 0 44
MF 98 Carlos Solmolinos Bravo 0 0 0 0 77

Substitutes
G 0 Corbin Betz 0 0 0 0 0
MF 2 Shane Zimmerman 0 0 0 0 12
D 3 Carter Nolte 0 0 0 0 12
F 8 Jack Sharman-Dodd 0 0 0 0 26
MF 12 Michael Rose 0 0 0 0 12
MF 16 Eli Maurer 1 1 0 0 45
MF 20 Jacob Perry 0 0 0 0 7
MF 25 Jonah Hensley 0 0 0 0 46
MF 27 Tanner Gampp 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 8 7 1 1 890

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Corbin Betz 20:47 0 0
22 Kade Tomlinson 69:13 6 2

Totals 6 2

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 2 Akean Shackleford 5 4 4 0 77
D 3 Tajay Reid 0 0 0 0 72
D 5 Anouar Adam 0 0 0 0 90
MF 9 Oscar Dueso 4 1 1 0 90
MF 10 Bruno Henrique 0 0 0 0 59
MF 11 Wendel Gabriel 1 0 0 1 77
MF 13 Rainer De Jesus 1 0 0 0 77
MF 16 David Ibrahimkadic 0 0 0 0 72
D 22 Neville Morgan 3 3 1 1 77
D 23 Hugo Sias 0 0 0 1 77
G 25 David Coffey 0 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
G 1 Alex Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0
D 4 Amin Fernouchi 0 0 0 0 30
MF 7 Renan Ramos 1 0 0 0 30
MF 8 Jaxson Paulin 0 0 0 0 12
F 12 Vitor De Lima 0 0 0 0 0
MF 14 Quinton Miranda 0 0 0 0 30
MF 15 Lay Cho 0 0 0 0 12
F 24 Abdoul Bance 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 15 8 6 3 894

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alex Sanchez 11:18 0 0
25 David Coffey 78:42 1 6

Totals 1 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Shawnee State (Ohio) 2 6 8
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 7 8 15

Saves By Period
Shawnee State (Ohio) 1 1 2
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 2 4 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Shawnee State (Ohio) 0 1 1
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Shawnee State (Ohio) 6 4 10
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 3 4 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:37 LIND Akean Shackleford  ,

dribble around defenders after takeaway at top
of box, pullled keeper out of net, scored past
left post

21:42 LIND Neville Morgan  , driven goal from defensive mistouch

30:56 LIND Akean Shackleford Gabriel,Wendel , Morgan,Neville
double move close in front of the box, shot
placed to right side

50:30 SSU Kevin de Lange deGraauw,Thomas ,
GK blocked initial goal on right side, 17 there
for the left side put back

55:42 LIND Oscar Dueso  ,
Transition fast break leading to powerful strike
to top right from top of box



56:21 LIND Akean Shackleford Sias,Hugo ,
through pass from far right side of box, tapped
in in front of goal by 2 for hat trick

66:01 LIND Akean Shackleford  , Chip shot in transition

 
Cautions and Ejections: 51:20 (YELLOW), #26 Rovares (SSU)   73:41 (YELLOW), #16 Ibrahimkadic (LIND)   78:05 (YELLOW), #20 Perry
(SSU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
45:00 SSU Kade Tomlinson is starting as the Goalie
45:00 LIND David COFFEY is starting as the Goalie
42:23 LIND 42:23 Foul on Bruno HENRIQUE (LIND)
41:01 SSU 41:01 Foul on Thomas de Graauw (SSU)
38:30 LIND 38:30 Foul on Bruno HENRIQUE (LIND)
33:47 SSU 33:47 Foul on Kevin de Lange (SSU)
32:54 SSU 32:54 Foul on Nathan Ewing (SSU)
31:35 LIND 31:35 Shot Missed by Neville MORGAN (LIND) SAVED by Kade Tomlinson

31:23 LIND
31:23 GOAL kicked in by Akean SHACKLEFORD (LIND). dribble around defenders after takeaway at top of box, pullled
keeper out of net, scored past left post

Shawnee State (Ohio) 0, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 1
26:59 LIND 26:59 Shot Missed by Rainer DE JESUS (LIND) goes WIDE
26:19 SSU 26:19 Foul on Nathan Ewing (SSU)
25:22 SSU 25:22 Foul on Bruno Rovares (SSU)
23:58 LIND 23:58 Corner Kick by Wendel GABRIEL (LIND)
23:18 LIND 23:18 GOAL kicked in by Neville MORGAN (LIND). driven goal from defensive mistouch

Shawnee State (Ohio) 0, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 2
21:30 LIND 21:30 Foul on Vitor DE LIMA (LIND)
19:45 SSU 19:45 Shot Missed by Kevin de Lange (SSU) SAVED by David COFFEY
17:00 LIND 17:00 Shot Missed by Akean SHACKLEFORD (LIND) off the POST
16:15 SSU 16:15 Shot Missed by Joao Toledo (SSU) SAVED by David COFFEY

14:04 LIND
14:04 GOAL kicked in by Akean SHACKLEFORD (LIND), Assist by Wendel GABRIEL and Neville MORGAN. double move
close in front of the box, shot placed to right side

Shawnee State (Ohio) 0, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 3
14:04 SSU 14:04 SUB: Jack Sharman-Dodd in for Bruno Rovares
11:44 LIND 11:44 Offside against   TEAM (LIND)
10:26 LIND 10:26 Shot by Oscar DUESO (LIND) Blocked by Carlos Solmolinos Bravo
09:40 SSU 09:40 SUB: Jonah Hensley in for Joao Toledo
02:35 SSU 02:35 Foul on Bryce Romanello (SSU)
00:14 SSU 00:14 SUB: Eli Maurer in for Chris Jones
00:00 0 End of Period
45:00 SSU Kade Tomlinson is starting as the Goalie
45:00 LIND David COFFEY is starting as the Goalie
44:36 SSU 44:36 Foul on   TEAM (SSU)
41:01 LIND 41:01 Shot Missed by Wendel GABRIEL (LIND) goes HIGH
40:25 SSU 40:25 Shot Missed by Kevin de Lange (SSU) SAVED by David COFFEY
40:22 SSU 40:22 Corner Kick by Kevin de Lange (SSU)
39:24 SSU 39:24 Shot Missed by Thomas de Graauw (SSU) SAVED by David COFFEY

39:30 SSU
39:30 GOAL kicked in by Kevin de Lange (SSU), Assist by Thomas de Graauw. GK blocked initial goal on right side, 17
there for the left side put back

Shawnee State (Ohio) 1, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 3
38:40 SSU 38:40 Yellow Card on Bruno Rovares (SSU)
38:04 LIND 38:04 Foul on Anouar ADAM (LIND)
37:17 SSU 37:17 Shot Missed by Thomas de Graauw (SSU) goes WIDE
36:31 LIND 36:31 Shot Missed by Oscar DUESO (LIND) goes HIGH

34:18 LIND
34:18 GOAL kicked in by Oscar DUESO (LIND). Transition fast break leading to powerful strike to top right from top of
box

Shawnee State (Ohio) 1, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 4

33:39 LIND
33:39 GOAL kicked in by Akean SHACKLEFORD (LIND), Assist by Hugo SIAS. through pass from far right side of box,
tapped in in front of goal by 2 for hat trick

Shawnee State (Ohio) 1, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 5
31:26 LIND 31:26 Foul on   TEAM (LIND)
30:25 LIND 30:25 Shot Missed by Renan RAMOS (LIND) goes WIDE
30:07 LIND 30:07 SUB: Amin FERNOUCHI in for Tajay REID
30:07 LIND 30:07 SUB: Quinton MIRANDA in for Bruno HENRIQUE
30:07 LIND 30:07 SUB: Renan RAMOS in for David IBRAHIMKADIC
27:04 SSU 27:04 Shot Missed by Eli Maurer (SSU) SAVED by David COFFEY
25:18 SSU 25:18 Foul on   TEAM (SSU)
23:59 LIND 23:59 GOAL kicked in by Akean SHACKLEFORD (LIND). Chip shot in transition



Shawnee State (Ohio) 1, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 6
22:45 LIND 22:45 Foul on   TEAM (LIND)
21:21 LIND 21:21 Shot Missed by Neville MORGAN (LIND) SAVED by Kade Tomlinson
20:47 SSU 20:47 SUB: Corbin Betz in for Kade Tomlinson as the Goalie
20:04 LIND 20:04 Offside against   TEAM (LIND)
18:05 LIND 18:05 Offside against   TEAM (LIND)
17:02 SSU 17:02 Foul on   TEAM (SSU)
16:19 LIND 16:19 Yellow Card on David IBRAHIMKADIC (LIND)
15:54 SSU 15:54 Shot Missed by Thomas de Graauw (SSU) SAVED by David COFFEY
12:36 LIND 12:36 SUB: Abdoul BANCE in for Akean SHACKLEFORD
12:36 LIND 12:36 SUB: Lay CHO in for Wendel GABRIEL
12:36 LIND 12:36 SUB: Tajay REID in for Rainer DE JESUS
12:36 LIND 12:36 SUB: David IBRAHIMKADIC in for Neville MORGAN
12:36 LIND 12:36 SUB: Jaxson PAULIN in for Hugo SIAS
12:36 SSU 12:36 SUB: Michael Rose in for Nathan Ewing
12:36 SSU 12:36 SUB: Carter Nolte in for Thomas de Graauw
12:36 SSU 12:36 SUB: Mitchell Patchett in for Kevin de Lange
12:36 SSU 12:36 SUB: Jacob Perry in for Bruno Rovares
12:36 SSU 12:36 SUB: Jack Sharman-Dodd in for Bryce Romanello
12:36 SSU 12:36 SUB: Shane Zimmerman in for Jonah Hensley
12:36 SSU 12:36 SUB: Tanner Gampp in for Carlos Solmolinos Bravo
11:55 SSU 11:55 Yellow Card on Jacob Perry (SSU)
11:39 LIND 11:39 Shot by Oscar DUESO (LIND) Blocked by   TEAM
11:18 LIND 11:18 SUB: Alex SANCHEZ in for David COFFEY as the Goalie
10:36 LIND 10:36 Corner Kick by David IBRAHIMKADIC (LIND)
08:52 LIND 08:52 Corner Kick by Quinton MIRANDA (LIND)
07:29 LIND 07:29 Foul on Tajay REID (LIND)
07:08 SSU 07:08 Foul on   TEAM (SSU)
05:11 SSU 05:11 SUB: Jonah Hensley in for Jacob Perry


